NOTICE

THE PUBLIC SAFETY LOCAL INCOME TAX COMMITTEE (PS-LIT COMMITTEE) OF THE MONROE COUNTY LOCAL INCOME TAX COUNCIL (TAX COUNCIL)

WILL MEET AS FOLLOWS:

THURSDAY, JUNE 4, 2020 AT 12:00 p.m.

Per <u>Executive Orders</u> issued by the Governor, this meeting will be conducted electronically. The public may access the meeting at the following link: <u>https://bloomington.zoom.us/j/95848833536</u>

THE TAX COUNCIL SERVES AS THE "ADOPTING BODY" IN REGARD TO CERTAIN LOCAL INCOME TAX RATES PER IC 6-3.6 ET AL. IT IS MADE UP OF FOUR MEMBERS - THE: BLOOMINGTON COMMON COUNCIL, ELLETTSVILLE TOWN COUNCIL, MONROE COUNTY COUNCIL, AND STINESVILLE TOWN COUNCIL. REPRESENTATIVES OF THE MEMBERS SIT ON THE PS LIT COMMITTEE, WHICH WILL MEET AS INDICATED ABOVE TO DISCUSS THE PROCESS OF REVIEWING APPLICATIONS FROM QUALIFYING SERVICE PROVIDERS (QSPs) FOR FUNDING UNDER IC 6-3.6-6-8(c) AND MAKING RELATED RECOMMENDATIONS TO THE TAX COUNCIL.

PURSUANT TO INDIANA OPEN DOOR LAW (I.C. 5-14-1.5), THIS PROVIDES NOTICE THAT THIS MEETING WILL OCCUR AND IS OPEN FOR THE PUBLIC TO ATTEND, OBSERVE, AND RECORD WHAT TRANSPIRES.

<u>Member</u>	<u>Address</u>	<u>Phone / Email</u>
Bloomington Common	401 N. Morton St.	812-349-3409 /
Council	(Room 110)	council@bloomington.in.gov
	P.O. Box 100	
	Bloomington, IN 47402	
Ellettsville Town Council	1150 W. Guy McCown Drive	812-876-3860 /
	P.O. Box 8	clerktreasurer@ellettsville.in.us
	Ellettsville, IN 47429	
Monroe County Council	100 W. Kirkwood Ave	812-349-7312 /
	(Room 306)	counciloffice@co.monroe.in.us
	Bloomington IN 47404 -	
	5140	
Stinesville Town Council	P.O. Box 66	812-876-8303 /
	Stinesville, IN 47464	stinesville@bluemarble.net

Statement on public meetings during public health emergency

As a result of Executive Orders issued by the Governor, certain normal meeting

procedures may be modified to adhere to guidance provided by state officials. These adjustments may include:

- allowing governing bodies to participate in meetings electronically;

- posting notices and agendas for meetings solely by electronic means;

- using electronic meeting platforms to allow for remote public attendance and participation; and

- encouraging the public to watch meetings via Community Access Television Services broadcast or livestream and encouraging remote submissions of public comment.